Except as stated below, there are no material existing or anticipated transactions in relation to the utilisation of the Net Proceeds

entered into or to be entered into by our Company with our Promoter, Promoter Group, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel

and/or Senior Management:

Our Company proposes to repay certain borrowings (given by way of inter corporate deposits) availed by our Subsidiary, Adani

Airport Holdings Limited from Adani Properties Private Limited, a member of our Promoter Group from the Net Proceeds of

the Offer. For further details, see ñ ï Repayment/ pre-payment, in full or in part, of certain outstanding borrowings of one of

our Subsidiaries, namely, Adani Airport Holdings Limitedò on page 103.

106

CAPITALISATION  STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalisation statement as at June 30, 2024 on a consolidated basis derived from the Unaudited

Consolidated Financial Results and as adjusted for the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with ñ�0�D�Q�D�J�H�P�H�Q�W�¶�V��
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operationsò, ñFinancial Informationò and �³Risk Factors�´ on

pages 112, 285 and 41, respectively:

(in 	æ crores)

Particulars As of June 30, 2024 As adjusted for the Issue(1)

Total Borrowings (A)   56,664.16  56,664.16

Shareholderôs Funds:

Equity Share Capital 114.00 115.42

Securities premium 10,213.83 14,412.41

Reserves and surplus (excluding securities

premium)

27,265.47 27,265.47

Non-controlling Interest 5,433.26 5,433.26

Shareholdersô funds (excluding borrowings)

(B)

43,026.56 47,226.56

Total Capitalisation (A+B)   99,690.72  1,03,890.72

Total Borrowings/Shareholders Funds   1.32  1.20
Note:

(1) The above adjustments do not include any Issue related expenses or any other subsequent adjustments or movements post June 30, 2024. The actual
capitalisation as adjusted for the Issue would depend on the actual position of borrowing and equity on the deemed date of Allotment.

107

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of our Company as on the date of this Placement Document is set forth below:

(In 	æ, except share data)

Particulars Aggregate value at face value (except for securities

premium account)

A AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL

 4,85,92,00,000 Equity Shares (of face value of 1 each) 4,85,92,00,000